

In the Court of District Judge, Paschim Medinipur.

Misc. Appeal no - 70 of 2023
(R- 70 of 2023)

Saarjit Santra and others..... Appellant.

Vs

Sri Sri Iswar Burashib Thakur..... Respondants.

Present :- Sri Amit Chakravorty, District Judge, Paschim Medinipur.

Ord. No. 01 dt. 27.04.2023

This memo of Appeal is preferred against the order dated 17.03.2023 passed by Ld Civil Judge (Junior Division) , Ghatal , Paschim Medinipur in c/w Tittle Suit No. 80 of 2019 along with a certified copy of impugned order.

No Caveat is pending against the said appeal.

The Appeal has been presented within time.

Register it as Misc.Appeal.

To **19.06.2023** for appearance and hearing U/O 41 Rule 11 of C.P.C .

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.