

M. Appl. 70 of 2023 (R-70/23)

Order No. 7 dated 04.6.2024.

The record is put up today on the basis of a put up petition filed by the appellants.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Appellants filed a petition under Order-22 Rule 4 of CPC.

The petition is taken up for hearing. In the said petition the appellants stated that respondent no. 5, Bivash Khan died on 30.3.2024 leaving behind his wife, two daughters one son and his mothers as his legal heirs.

Perused the petition. The name of respondent no. 5, Bivash Khan be deleted from the memo of appeal. The legal heirs of the respondent no. 5, Bivash Khan be added as respondents as per schedule mentioned in the application. Smt. Renuka Khan, respondent no. 7, mother of the deceased, is already on record.

Dealing Assistant is directed to note "Dead" before the name of respondent no. 5, Bivash Khan.

Appellants are directed to file amended memo of appeal.

Dealing Assistant to do the needful.

Note in the relevant register.

Appellants are to take step.

Fix 22.7.2024 for filing of amended memo of appeal .

Dictt and Corrt by me

D.J.

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur