

**Misc Appeal no - 70 of 2023**

R 70/2023

**Order. No. 06 dt. 03.06.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance, SR and awaiting LCR from the Ld Court below.

No steps taken by the parties.

SR is received in respect of Respondent no.8 and 9 after being refused as per endorsement.

SR is received in respect of Respondent no.10 as unserved.

SR is received in respect of Respondent no.5 with an endorsement as "Deceased".

Let it be kept with the case record.

Appellant to take fresh steps at once in respect of Respondent no.5 and 10.

LCR has already been received from the Ld Court below.

As per resolution dated 03.06.2024 taken by the Bar Association, Paschim

Medinipore, no adverse order is passed today.

So, the case is adjourned.

Fix 30.08.2024 for appearance, taking steps in respect of Respondent no.5 and 10 and SR.

District Judge  
Paschim Medinipu