

**Misc Appeal no - 70 of 2023**

R 70/2023

**Order. No. 08 dt. 22.07.2024**

Today is fixed for filing amended memo of appeal.

Appellant is found absent without taking any steps.

No amended memo of appeal has been filed.

On call, none appears on behalf of the Appellant.

As such Appellant is directed to show cause as to why the instant appeal shall not be dismissed for non prosecution.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 26.09.2024 for filing show cause by the Appellant.

District Judge  
Paschim Medinipur