

Misc Appeal no - 70 of 2023

R 70/2023

Order. No. 12 dt. 15.02.2025

Today is fixed for SR in respect of Respondent no.5(d) and Respondent no.10.

Appellant files hazira through Ld Advocate.

Respondent no.1 to 4 file their hazira through Ld Advocate.

Postal track report in respect of Respondent no.5(d) is filed by the Appellant. Let it be kept with the case record.

No SR is received in respect of Respondent no.10.

So, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **27.06.2025** for SR in respect of Respondent no.10.

**District Judge
Paschim Medinipur**